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Contact List for Healthcare Providers 

 
 

Role 
 

Primary Contact 
 

Work Phone 
Number 

 
Email 

 
Communicable Disease 
Emergency (CDE) 
Management 

 

 
All inquiries (e.g. 
funding, PPE, support, 
emergencies, etc.) 
will be triaged  

 
N/A 

 
sac.cdemergenciesab-
urgencesmtab.isc@canada.ca 

 
Medical Officer of Health 
(on call for after hours and 
weekends)  

 
Rotational 

 
780-218-9929 

 
Refer to email above 

 
Director of Nursing 
 

 
Pamela Miller 
(Acting) 
 

 
780-495-3936 
 

 
pamela.miller2@canada.ca 

 
Regional Nurse Educator 
(Manager) 
 

 
Sandra Kennett  
(Acting) 

 
780-495-5404  
 

 
sandra.kennett@canada.ca 

 
Home Care Coordinator 
(Manager) 
 

 
Nicole Liboiron 

 
780-495-0443 

 
nicole.liboiron@canada.ca 

 
ZNM Treaty 8 (Manager) 
 

 
Donalda Stanley 

 
780-495-2683 

 
donalda.stanley@canada.ca 

 
Assistant Treaty 8 Zone 
Nursing Manager 
 

 
Sabrina Wood 

 
780-495-2152 

 
sabrina.wood@canada.ca 

 
ZNM Treaty 6 (Manager) 
 

 
Joyce Cardinal 

 
780-495-5568 

 
joyce.cardinal@canada.ca 

 
Communicable Disease 
Control (CDC) Regional 
Team 
 

 
Andrea Warman 
(COVID-19 lead) 
 
Brent Whittal (CDC 
lead) 
 
Christina Smith 
(Back-up for both) 

 
780-495-5407 
 
 
780-495-8903 
 
 
780-495-5439 

 
andrea.warman@canada.ca 
 
 
brent.whittal@canada.ca 
 
 
christina.smith@canada.ca 
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